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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Field Description Name Alias Note A/N B/P Start End Len Dec Key A/D____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Company CGCO CG_CO A 1 2 2 K01 A
Division CGDIV CG_DIV A 3 4 2 K02 A
Customer CGCUS CG_CUS A 5 14 10 K03 A
Agency Code CGAGC CG_AGC A 15 15 1 K04 A
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Card Number CGCRD CG_CRD A 16 40 25
Expiry Date CGEXP CG_EXP N 41 46 6 0
Card Status CGACT CG_ACT A 47 47 1
Default Agency CGDEF CG_DEF A 48 48 1
filler CGFIL1 CG_FIL1 A 49 52 4
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Credit Rating CGCRR CG_CRR A 53 54 2
filler CGFIL2 CG_FIL2 A 55 58 4
Default Promotion code CGDPC CG_DPC A 59 64 6
Credit Limit CGCRL CG_CRL N P 65 69 9 0
Transaction Limit CGTRL CG_TRL N P 70 74 9 0
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________Field update / access identifier @@UPID UPDATE_IDENT N P 75 78 7 0


